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FREQUENCY OF TECH
TECH CUM CUM
FREQ FREQ PERCENT PERCENT

1_] :tnl#‘t.t“ttt"-‘t 9 9 1475 475
1-2 - 1 10 1.64 16.39
1-3 Fhiattaiiie 5 15 8.20 2459
3-1 it 3 18 4.92 2951
3-1-1 o 1 19 1.64 3115
3-1-2 el 1 20 1.64 32.79
3_3 . AR R AR R R l 1 1 1803 50.82
3-4 hiaduiddaind 6 37 984 60.66
3-5 e 1 38 1.64 62.30
3-6 el 3 41 4.92 67.21
4 i 1 42 1.64 68.85
4-1 Hh it 7 49 1148 80.33
4-2 it 4 53 6.56 86.89
4-3 e 1 54 1.64 88.52
4-4 Plaadant 4 58 6.56 95.08
4-5 b 1 .59 1.64 96.72
5 e 2 61 3.28 100.00
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FREQUENCY OF TECH
INDUSTRY CUM CUM
FREQ FREQ PERCENT PERCENT

1-1-1 hiaaditiadaed 3 3 517 517
1-2 B 1 4 1.72 6.90
1-5 i 1 5 1.72 8.62
1-5,5 atiatanad 2 7 345 12.07
1-7 Ehiiaiian 2 9 345 15.52
2 i 1 10 1.72 17.24
2.1-1 Ehitand 1 11 172 18.97
2-1 it 2 13 3.45 2241
2-2 Al 1 14 1.72 24.14
2-4 [iaian 2 16 345 27.59
2-6 P resE—_—— 3 19 5.17 32.76
2_7 . AERENNERE ISR BRACR RIS 8 27 1379 4655
31 T 5 32 8.62 56.17
3-2 Hhidatiitniis 4 36 6.90 62.07
3-3 [aadaiand 2 36 3.45 65.52
3-4 RTTRrerp e 4 42 6.90 7241
3.5 JETTTTTRoTRTe 4 46 6.90 79.31
3-6 i 1 47 1.72 81.03
4-1 QEm 2 49 3.45 8448
4-2 Pt 1 50 1.72 86.21
5 T 4 54 6.90 93.10
6 : BEAEB TR SRS 4 58 6.90 10000
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NAT Frequency Percent Cumulative Cumulative
Frequency  Percent

a2 4 6.7 4 6.7

= 9 5 8.3 9 15.0

v = 16 26.7 25 41.7
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Plot of TECH * CLASS. Legend: A=1 obs, B=2 obs, etc.
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Plot of TECH* CLASS. Legend: A=1 obs, B=2 obs, etc.
TECH

6 + A C
5 + C A
42 + A
4-1 + A A
3-6 + A
35 + D
34 + A C
33 + B
32 + A A B
31 + A A
2-7 + C D A
2-6 + A A A
2-4 + A A
2-2 + A
2-1 + B
2-1-1 + A
2 + A
1-7 + B
1-5,5 + B
1-5 + A
1-1-1 + A
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CLASS
NOTE: 4' obs were out of rnage.

I8 5 A9 S8 BHEFY FARME

Plot of TECH # CLASS. Legend: A=1 obs, B=2 obs, etc.
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Plot of TECH * CLASS. Legend: A=1 obs, B=2 obs, etc.
INDUSTRY
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NOTE: 5 obs were out of rnage.
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Plot of CLASS* NAT. Legend: A=1 obs, B=2 obs, etc
CLASS

h - A

g + A

f + A

e -+ B B ] A 1 M

d + B A

[§ + A D

b + B A B A

a + F
[ —— — - - .+,. ,,,,, 4’, ,,,,,, + ...... + ........ +.A -

R T R U

o b} ofl BHERE olmgE W &
Adr) Selo] ¢ b A wARHE Sl
sFolm.ghel,

D% B G A vl o) 97, 003
o] Az B Be HHFUL s e
Ao velton, 2 rhgow e FEEH,
vjEe] xAHE Edel 44 we 24 @ Ao

5 24 55
E 6 997 57 208 wpsE
ek s g 9% we w3

.

6 2 2 4
5 2 2 4
4-2 1 1
4-1 1 1 2
3-6 1 1
3-5 4 4
34 1 1 1 1 4
3-3 2 2
3-2 1 1 1 3
3-1 1 1 3 5
2-7 6 1 1 8
2-6 1 2 3
24 2 2
2-2 1 1
2-1 2 2
2,1-1 1 1
2 1 1
1-7 1 2
1-5,5 1 2 2
1-5 1 1
1-2 1 1
1-1-1 1 1 1 3
Al 4 5 16 1 11 20 57
245G

6) $TEA e ek H9H S8 5o

2 ¥

spAlge s Sl 38 4% BLSHE A%
% ERoh AUNEERE B4l AHE o shed
FHAoR oful FEE UehlertE F435H B
ek,

(1 9l st gl BEES 4RI ARY,
& AFEdel S8l BAVE 3 serg
ARANEEI BER, & AN R BLAA, @
AT, EN R BLAGY o $47H
8 Sehy A6 %, el vhAlse s O
%, AEFS, ol azd 2 2% 26 2
SoPeR AMEAE, AeRE A % AL



56 L0 B B4

H
A
dim

HEFY FoPd 2UBANE

# 8 B39 443 &44F

7}

deka B9 elF 9T 4 w3 A

INDUSTRY Frequency Percent

Cumulative Cumulative

7% Frequency Percent
+5FE3 6 6 1-2 1 2.0 1 20
EAES 2 1 1 6 1-5 3 6.0 4 80
R 1 5 1-7 3 6.0 7 14.0
E 3 2-2 3 6.0 10 20.0
£ g E 2 1 3 2-3 1 2.0 11 22.0
E & 2-4 3 6.0 14 280
A Zuhy 2 2 10 1 9 13 37 2-6 1 20 15 30.0
L5 ES 1 1 31 12 240 27 54.0
A2 53 1 1 3-2 4 8.0 31 62.0
A A ¥ 1 1 3-3 3 6.0 34 68.0
E & 34 3 6.0 37 74.0
Al 4 5 16 1 12 22 60 35 1 20 38 760
3-6 2 40 40 80.0
3-7 1 2.0 41 820
Plot of INDUSTRYSTECH, Sysbol is value of CLASS,
[NDUSTRY 4 1 2.0 42 84.0
s . et 4-1 4 8.0 46 92.0
::f b 4-2 1 2.0 47 94.0
:-6 . h 6 1 4.0 49 98.0
-5+ e
34 +e . e all 1 20 50 100.0
33 +a
e C L .. Frequency Missing=3
2-7 < <
2-6 e« L) b
2-4 b c
2-2 o« e FREQUENCY OF TECH
21 . . e TECH CUM CUM
:“ : . FREQ FREQ PERCENT PERCENT
_ C
i-7 e e
1-5,5 « e e 1 e 1 1 1.96 1.96
::Z : b . / 1-1 B e T} 9 15.69 17.65
N . e 1-1,3-3 :* 110 15.69 19.61
et ettt 12 e 111 1.96 2157
i 1 i 3 i{ 3 3 :-! f‘i 3 4 4 f 4 4 4 5 1-3 B e L 5 16 9.80 31.37
1 2 3 1 1 1 3 456 123 45 31 e 2 18 3.92 3529
- - 3-1-1 o oaemamaane 3 21 5.88 41.18
vz 312 o 1 22 1.96 43.14
TECH 3-1-6 v 1 23 1.96 45.10
NOTE: 16 obs hidden, 4 obs were out of range. 3-2 Bhiasdads 2 25 3.92 49.02
a7 9. ey R A $4d Bazd 2 3B 1% 1% 509
15 3_4 B SEAIRREREA RIS R AN S 5 31 9.80 60.78
3.5 e 1 32 1.96 62.75
3-6 | wamaseanabes 3 5 5.88 68.63
55716 %0) Y Sol2do] AHHOZ MokapA] 41 e 5 a2 a9 &%
= ._ ° =&n 4-2 [atdanadd 2 42 3.92 82.35
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FREQUENCY OF INDUSTRY FREQUENCY OF CLASS
FREQUENCY
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Plot of TECH*CLASS. Legend: A = 1 obs, B = 2 obs, etc,

TECH
S + B G
4-2 + B
4-1 + A D
3-6 + A B
3-5 + A
3-4 + A D
3-3 + A
3-2 + A A
3-1-6 + A
3-1-2  + A
3-1-1 ¢ c
3-1 + A A
1-3 + E
1-2 + A
1-1,3-3 + A
1-1 + G A
1 + A
e o m e m e ——— ¥ m e — +-—
b c e
CLASS

NOTE: 2 obs were out of range.
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22+ B
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INDUSTRY3CLASS, Legend: A = 1 obs, B = 2 obs, etc.
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Plot of INDUSTRY#TECH. Symbol is value of CLASS,

INDUSTRY
all + ,_r%_§‘\ e
6 b o
4-2 - b .
4-1 - b / /4 / / e
4 b P
3-7 + b i e
3-6 + e b
3-5 e
3-4 4 e e
3-3 + b b
3-2 ¢ e e
3-1+b ® c e ¢ e e e
2-6 « b
2-4 + e e e
2-3 » e
2-2 + b e b
-7+ e e
1-5 « e e e
1-2 ¢ e
.......................................... N P
11 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 5
112 3 1 1 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2
3 1 2 6
3
TECH

NOTE: 10 obs hidden, 4 obs were out of range.
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